PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELL SOFTWARE INC.	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEST SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	4 POLARIS WAY	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7769004
Patent Number:	7643484
Patent Number:	7818801
Patent Number:	8640232
Patent Number:	9917882
Patent Number:	9477490
Patent Number:	9608959
Patent Number:	9819630
Patent Number:	9934278
Patent Number:	9640177
Patent Number:	9723027
Patent Number:	9503425
Patent Number:	9723171
Patent Number:	9923856
Patent Number:	9838357
Patent Number:	9800417
Patent Number:	9787757
Patent Number:	9825921
Patent Number:	9690790
Patent Number:	9501576

PATENT REEL: 046393 FRAME: 0009

504967440

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14645129
Application Number:	14645393
Application Number:	14657904
Application Number:	14665315
Application Number:	14683416
Application Number:	14719121
Application Number:	14722055
Application Number:	14722914
Application Number:	14731271
Application Number:	14731278
Application Number:	14731283
Application Number:	14738087
Application Number:	14821635
Application Number:	14842693
Application Number:	14845756
Application Number:	14877391
Application Number:	14879657
Application Number:	14919930
Application Number:	14934720
Application Number:	14938580
Application Number:	14956298
Application Number:	14956464
Application Number:	14965859
Application Number:	14975625
Application Number:	14981299
Application Number:	14994328
Application Number:	14996133
Application Number:	15009617
Application Number:	15017107
Application Number:	15062905
Application Number:	15072715
Application Number:	15072987
Application Number:	15073154
Application Number:	15081014
Application Number:	15085180
Application Number:	15132120
Application Number:	15136505
Application Number:	15136586

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138701
Application Number:	15142351
Application Number:	15150592
Application Number:	15154062
Application Number:	15155243
Application Number:	15158826
Application Number:	14688511
Application Number:	14710083
Application Number:	15060913
Application Number:	15171330
Application Number:	15171408
Application Number:	15206805
Application Number:	15217794
Application Number:	15217801
Application Number:	15217809
Application Number:	15256449
Application Number:	15256853
Application Number:	15260200
Application Number:	15636148
Application Number:	15690642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (435) 252-1360

Email: bgonzalez@mabr.com

ERIC L. MASCHOFF / MASCHOFF BRENNAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q3035.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. MASCHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC L. MASCHOFF, Reg. no. 36596/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page1.tif source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page2.tif source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page3.tif source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page4.tif

source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page5.tif source=Name Change DSI to QSI#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DELL SOFTWARE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELL SOFTWARE INC." TO "QUEST SOFTWARE
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2016, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4645336 8100 SR# 20166435234

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 203256152

Date: 11-01-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 11/01/2016
FILED 08:05 AM 11/01/2016
SR 20166435234 - File Number 4645336

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DELL SOFTWARE INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Dell Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 14, 2009, under the name of Quest Software, Inc.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "<u>Board</u>") adopted the resolution set forth below proposing the amendment and restatement to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (as amended and restated, the "<u>Restatement</u>"):

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended and restated, in its entirety, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof."

THIRD: The Restatement was duly adopted, in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the Board.

FOURTH: The Restatement was duly adopted, in accordance with Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

perjury that this Certificate of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is the act and deed of

the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto set her hand this 1st day

of November, 2016.

DELL SOFTWARE INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: /s/Evan Daar

Evan Daar Secretary

KE 44124607.4

Exhibit A

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

QUEST SOFTWARE INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Quest Software Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19808. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation at such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"). Each holder of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share held. Common Stock may be issued in fractions of a share which shall entitle the holder, in proportion to such holder's fractional shares, to exercise voting rights, receive dividends, participate in distributions and have the benefit of all other rights of holders of Common Stock.

ARTICLE V

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the bylaws of the Corporation may be made, altered, amended or repealed by the stockholders of the Corporation or by a majority of the entire Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot.

ARTICLE VII

Section 7.1 The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving

KE 44124607.4

at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by the person in connection with such action, suit or proceeding if the person acted in good faith and in a manner the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe the person's conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or upon a plea of nolo contendere or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, create a presumption that the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that the person's conduct was unlawful.

Section 7.2 The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action or suit by or in the right of the Corporation to procure a judgment in its favor by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against expenses (including attorneys' fees) actually and reasonably incurred by the person in connection with the defense or settlement of such action or suit if the person acted in good faith and in a manner the person reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation and except that no such indemnification shall be made in respect of any claim, issue or matter as to which such person shall have been adjudged to be liable to the Corporation unless and only to the extent that the Court of Chancery or the court in which such action or suit was brought shall determine upon application that, despite the adjudication of liability but in view of all the circumstances of the case, such person is fairly and reasonably entitled to indemnity by the Corporation for such expenses which the Court of Chancery or such other court shall deem proper.

Section 7.3 Expenses incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding shall (in the case of any action, suit or proceeding against a director of the Corporation) or may (in the case of any action, suit or proceeding against an officer, trustee, employee or agent of the Corporation) be paid by the Corporation in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit or proceeding as authorized by the Board of Directors upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of a person so indemnified to repay such amount if it shall ultimately be determined that he or she is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation as authorized in this Article VII.

Section 7.4 The indemnification and other rights set forth in this <u>Article VII</u> shall not be exclusive of any provisions with respect thereto in the bylaws of the Corporation or any other contract or agreement between the Corporation and any officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation.

Section 7.5 Neither the amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VII in respect of any matter occurring before such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision or in respect of any cause of action, suit or claim relating to any such matter which would have given rise to a right of indemnification or right to the reimbursement of expenses pursuant to this Article VII if such provision had not been so amended or repealed or if a provision inconsistent therewith had not been so adopted.

Section 7.6 No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any stockholder for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director:

- (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders;
- (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law;
- (c) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; or
- (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is amended after the date hereof to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended